Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (4)   (19,050)   (20,815)   (18,560)

IPO Related Restricted Stock Unit Awards (5)   (8,906)   (8,906)   -

Acquisition Related Compensation Charges (6)   (24,263)   (14,618)   -

Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma  $   256,718  $   249,731  $   185,286

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP (a) 72% 69% 66%

Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma (a) 60% 59% 61%

(a)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the

reconciliations of their components above.

Investment Banking

Twelve Months Ended

Twelve Months Ended

Consolidated

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.

U.S. GAAP RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

TRAILING TWELVE MONTHS

 A -  6

Non-GAAP

Adjusted Pro

Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP

Basis

Net Revenues:

Investment Banking

Revenue 84,620$   (125)$   (1)(2) 84,495$

Other Revenue, net 360   (1,070)   (3) (710)

Net Revenues 84,980   (1,195)   83,785

Expenses:

Employee Compensation

and Benefits 54,462   13,767   (4)(6) 68,229

Non-compensation Costs 23,011   3,843   (4)(8) 26,854

Total Expenses 77,473   17,610   95,083

Operating Income (Loss)

from Continuing

Operations 7,507$   (18,805)$   (11,298)$

Compensation Ratio (a) 64% 81%

Operating Margin (a) 9% (13%)

Non-GAAP

Adjusted Pro

Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP

Basis

Net Revenues:

Investment Management

Revenue 20,388$   (624)$   (1)(2) 19,764$

Other Revenue, net 153   (904)   (3) (751)

Net Revenues 20,541   (1,528)   19,013

Expenses:

Employee Compensation

and Benefits 11,972   526   (4) 12,498

Non-compensation Costs 7,145   215   (8) 7,360

Total Expenses 19,117   741   19,858

Operating Income (Loss)

from Continuing

Operations 1,424$   (2,269)$   (845)$

Compensation Ratio (a) 58% 66%

Operating Margin (a) 7% (4%)

(a)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a

derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.

ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2012

Investment Banking Segment

(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

Investment Management Segment

Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

 A -  7

Non-GAAP

Adjusted Pro

Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP

Basis

Net Revenues:

Investment Banking

Revenue 89,485$   3,369$   (1)(2) 92,854$

Other Revenue, net 816   (1,067)   (3) (251)

Net Revenues 90,301   2,302   92,603

Expenses:

Employee Compensation

and Benefits 49,008   12,296   (4)(6) 61,304

Non-compensation Costs 22,543   7,489   (4)(8) 30,032

Special Charges -   1,268   (7) 1,268

Total Expenses 71,551   21,053   92,604

Operating Income (Loss)

from Continuing

Operations 18,750$   (18,751)$   (1)$

Compensation Ratio (a) 54% 66%

Operating Margin (a) 21% - %

Non-GAAP

Adjusted Pro

Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP

Basis

Net Revenues:

Investment Management

Revenue 21,251$   (244)$   (1)(2) 21,007$

Other Revenue, net 72   (901)   (3) (829)

Net Revenues 21,323   (1,145)   20,178

Expenses:

Employee Compensation

and Benefits 13,022   554   (4) 13,576

Non-compensation Costs 7,446   164   (8) 7,610

Total Expenses 20,468   718   21,186

Operating Income (Loss)

from Continuing

Operations 855$   (1,863)$   (1,008)$

Compensation Ratio (a) 61% 67%

Operating Margin (a) 4% (5%)

Three Months Ended December 31, 2011

(a)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a

derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

Investment Management Segment

Three Months Ended December 31, 2011

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.

ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

Investment Banking Segment

(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

 A -  8

Non-GAAP

Adjusted Pro

Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP

Basis

Net Revenues:

Investment Banking

Revenue 80,201$   2,851$   (1)(2) 83,052$

Other Revenue, net 380   (1,053)   (3) (673)

Net Revenues 80,581   1,798   82,379

Expenses:

Employee Compensation

and Benefits 47,475   5,887   (4) 53,362

Non-compensation Costs 14,213   4,102   (8) 18,315

Total Expenses 61,688   9,989   71,677

Operating Income from

Continuing Operations 18,893$   (8,191)$   10,702$

Compensation Ratio (a) 59% 65%

Operating Margin (a) 23% 13%

Non-GAAP

Adjusted Pro

Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP

Basis

Net Revenues:

Investment Management

Revenue 24,724$   720$   (1)(2) 25,444$

Other Revenue, net 165   (890)   (3) (725)

Net Revenues 24,889   (170)   24,719

Expenses:

Employee Compensation

and Benefits 14,919   816   (4) 15,735

Non-compensation Costs 7,501   421   (8) 7,922

Total Expenses 22,420   1,237   23,657

Operating Income from

Continuing Operations 2,469$   (1,407)$   1,062$

Compensation Ratio (a) 60% 64%

Operating Margin (a) 10% 4%

Investment Management Segment

Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

(a)  Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a

derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.

ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2011

Investment Banking Segment

(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

 A -  9

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

(1) The Company has reflected the reclassification of client related expenses and expenses associated with